(6) Loan-backed securities are valued using the retrospective method and are stated at amortized cost or
 fair value in accordance with their NAIC designation.

(7) - (13) No significant change from year end 2018.

D. Going Concern

The Company has no substantial doubt about its ability to continue as a going concern.

2.  Accounting Changes and Corrections of Errors

Statement of Cash Flow - Page Q5

On the Quarterly Statement as of March 31, 2018, the Company reported the $31,782,688 change in its Contingency
Reserve balance as a component of line 16.6 - Other cash provided (applied) on the Statement of Cash Flow. This balance
should have been reported on line 7 - Commissions, expenses paid and aggregate write-ins for deductions.  The Statement
of Cash Flow on the Quarterly Statement as of March 31, 2019 reflects this correction on the following lines:

STATEMENT AS OF March 31, 2019 OF THE National Mortgage Insurance Corporation

Notes to Financial Statement

1

Originally Reported on the
2018 Quarterly Statement -

For the Three Months
Ended March 31, 2018

Adjusted amounts on the
2019 Quarterly Statement -

For the Three Months
Ended March 31, 2018 Difference

Cash from Operations

Line 7 - Commissions,
expenses paid and aggregate
write-ins for deductions $43,765,007 $11,982,319 $(31,782,688)

Line 11 - Net cash from
operations (Line 4 minus Line
10) $(355,193) $31,427,495 $31,782,688

Cash from Financing and Miscellaneous Sources

Line 16.6 - Other cash
provided (applied) $26,147,548 $(5,635,140) $(31,782,688)

Line 17 - Net cash from
financing and miscellaneous
sources (Lines 16.1 to 16.4
minus Line 16.5 plus Line
16.6) $26,147,548 $(5,635,140) $(31,782,688)

Notes to Financial Statement

Footnote 5 - Investments

On the Quarterly Statement as of March 31, 2018, the Company reported the information required on Footnote 5(D)(4) on
its aggregate investment portfolio instead of its loan-backed securities only.  Beginning with the Quarterly Statement as of
June 30, 2018, the Company has been reporting the information on its portfolio of loan-backed securities only.

Originally Reported on the
2018 Quarterly Statement -

For the Three Months
Ended March 31, 2018
(Aggregate Portfolio)

Adjusted amounts (Loan-
backed securities only) Difference

Footnote 5(D)(4)(a) - The aggregate amount of unrealized losses: